### DR. HAROON LATIF KHAN

Clinical Embryologist, Sexual Medicine Specialist

Chief Executive, Lahore Institute of Fertility & Endocrinology (LIFE)

Managing Director, Hameed Latif Hospital

### **EXPERIENCE**

March 2006 to date

Embryologist / Chief Executive
 Lahore Institute of Fertility & Endocrinology (LIFE) Lahore

January 2004 to December 2004

Trainee Embryologist
 Lahore Institute of Fertility & Endocrinology (LIFE) Lahore

#### **EDUCATION**

- 2015: Managing Health Care Delivery (MHCD) Harvard Business School, Boston, USA
- 2012: Fellow European Committee of Sexual Medicine (F.E.C.S.M.) ESSM School of Sexual Medicine, Budapest
- 2005: Master in Clinical Embryology (M.C.E.) Monash University Melbourne, Australia
- 2002: M.B.B.S.
  Baqai Medical University, Karachi

### **ASSOCIATIONS**

Asia Pacific Initiative on Reproduction (ASPIRE):

- President Elect (2022 to 2025)
- ASPIRE: Chair Accreditation Committee (2017 to date)

IVF Society of Pakistan:

• General Secretary (2008 to date)

Founding Member of Pakistan Society of Andrology & Sexual Medicine (PSASM):

• General Secretary (2013 to date)

European Society of Sexual Medicine:

# • Member (2012 to date)

## **CONTACT**

Lahore Institute of Fertility & Endocrinology (LIFE Pvt Limited)

0: +92 309 8381010, M: +92 301 8432325, F: +92 42 35830269

E: haroon@lifepakistan.com, W: www.lifepakistan.com

F: facebook.com/Lifepakistan